
ITB No. 25-23-45133 1 of 1 Addendum No. 3 

ITB No. 25-23-45133 
Electrical Switchgear and Substation Maintenance and Repair Services 

Addendum No. 03 
Release Date: July 10, 2025 

GENERAL ITEMS 

Item No. 01 - DELETE Exhibit A- Bid Price Form and REPLACE with ATTACHMENT NO. 1 - 
REVISED EXHIBIT A- BID PRICE FORM.  

The original Exhibit A- Bid Price Form contained a formula error which ATTACHMENT NO. 
1- REVISED EXHIBIT A- BID PRICE FORM rectifies.

JAA WILL NOT ACCEPT THE ORIGINAL EXHIBIT A AT BID OPENING. RESPONDENT 
MUST USE ATTACHMENT NO. 1- REVISED EXHIBIT A – BID PRICE FORM. FAILURE TO 
UTILIZE THE “REVISED” EXHIBIT A – BID PRICE FORM WILL RESULT IN REJECTION OF 
THE BID.  

ATTACHMENT NO. 1- REVISED EXHIBIT A – BID PRICE FORM CAN BE DOWNLOADED 
FROM DEMANDSTAR.COM. 

Please note that JAA has extended the bid submission date to July 15, 2025 at 2:00 PM 
local time. 

The Question-and-Answer Period is closed.  

Bids must be submitted into Demandstar.com by 2:00 pm local time on Tuesday, July 15, 2025. 


